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Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

How confident are you in the present
Government's ability to deal with the country's
priorities until the new Government takes
office?

Very much confident
Fairly confident
Less confident

Not at all confident
Don't know

Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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FIELDWORK: September 14th -15th

General Elections 2019
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FIELDWORK: September 14th -15th

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
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Unweighted Sample 1638 1647 800 847 458 263 283 260 383 226 460 321 566 57 165 912 367 203 864 271 504 487 344 130 55 523 618
Weighted Sample 1635 1643 805 838 459 265 283 252 384 228 454 320 564 59 159 928 367 189 860 267 509 484 356 128 28 558 602
If there were a General Election tomorrow, Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, 2
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1/2/3/14 22% 21% 18% 24% | 34% 19% 19% 17% 12% 12% @ 13% | 25% 28% @ 28% 26% 23% 11% 29% | 24% 17% 18% 5% 4% 5% 22% 9% | 13%
5/6 10% 12% 12% 12% | 10%  11%  12%  10% 15% 4% 9% 19%  13%  15% 11% 10%  15%  13%  13%  11% 1% 13% 5% 13% 1% 8% | 13%
718 22% 22% 23% 21% | 26% 32% 20% 17% 15% 24% 26% | 19% 18% 39% 15% 27% 14% 22% | 23% 26% 18% 25% @ 27% @ 14% 24% 19% 26%
9/10 46% 45% 47% 43% | 30% 38% 49% 55% 58% 60% @ 51% | 37% | 41% | 17%  48% 40% 59%  36% 40% 45% 53% | 57% @ 64% 68% @ 53% 64%  48%
Don’t know/Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
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Unweighted Sample 1638 1647 800 847 458 263 283 260 383 226 460 321 566 57 165 912 367 203 864 271 504 487 344 130 55 523 618
Weighted Sample 1635 1643 805 838 459 265 283 252 384 228 454 320 564 59 159 928 367 189 860 267 509 484 356 128 28 558 602
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
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Labour Party 29% 27% 28% 27%  26% 32% 31% | 28% 23% 35% | 32% | 25% 22% @ 21% @ 27%  27% 23% | 35% 28% | 26% @ 27% 9% 76% | 28% 11% | 45% 16%
Conservative and Unionist Party 23% 23% 24% 23%  17% 16% 23% 30% 34% 24% 27%  18% 23% 24% 24% 22% 34% 9% | 20% 28% 27% @ 67% 5% 9% 5% 19% | 42%
Liberal Democrats 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 11% 9% 5% 6% 4% 1% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 40% 8% 9% | 6%
Green Party 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 10% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 51% 5% | 2%
Scottish National Party 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% @ 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% | 3%
Other party 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% | 3% @ 4% | 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% | 4% @ 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% | 7%
Wouldn't vote 22% 21% 18% 23% 33% 17% 18% | 17% 11% 11% | 12% | 25% 28% @ 28%  24%  22% 11% | 29% 23% | 16% 17% 5% 5% 6% 21% 9%  13%
Uncertain 10% 12% 13% 1% 9% 13% 1% 9% | 17% 8% 9% 19% @ 13% 9% | 13% 10% 17%  11% 12%  12% 11% 12% 4% 12% 4% 8%  12%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
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Labour Party 42% 41% 40% 41%  44% 46% 44% 38% 32% 43% @ 41%  44% 36% 35% | 43% 40%  33%  58%  44%  37% 38% 11% @ 84% = 34% 15% | 54% 21%
Conservative and Unionist Party 34% 35% 34% 35%  28% 23% 32% 41% 47%  30% @ 35% | 31% 39% 40% 37% 33% 47%  15%  32% 40% 37% @ 80% 5% 10% 6% | 22% 56%
Liberal Democrats 11% 10% 10% 1% 13% 14% 9% 9% | 8% 13% 11% 9% 9% 6% 1% 12% 8%  14%  10% | 9% 11% 6% 4% 49% 1% | 11% 8%
Green Party 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% | 1% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 16% 9% 5% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 1% 6% 4% 68% 6% 3%
Scottish National Party 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% | 3%
Other party 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% % 4% 5% 8% 8% 3% 7% 6% @ 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% | 9%
Total 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



